
Star Ledger - 06/26/2020 Page : C03

Copyright (c)2020 Star Ledger, Edition 06/26/2020
June 29, 2020 6:24 pm (GMT -4:00) Powered by TECNAVIA

Friday, June 26,2020 The Star-Ledger, affiliated with Nj.com www.nj.com/placead 1-800-501-2100 to place your ad. PAGE C-3

NOTICE TO BIDDERS

PUBLIC NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that sealed bids will be received by the Ca-
sino Reinvestment Development Authority (“CRDA”) for

Boardwalk Restroom Project

The Bid (forms, drawings, contract and specifications) will be available on or
about June 25, 2020 on the CRDA’s web site, www.njcrda.com or upon writ-
ten request to the CRDA at the address below. A pre-bid conference on
June 30, 2020 12:00 pm. at Boardwalk Hall in Adrian Phillips Ballroom fol-
lowed by a site visit will be held on Atlantic City, New Jersey.

Sealed bids must be mailed, presented or delivered to the offices of the Ca-
sino Reinvestment Development Authority, at 15 S. Pennsylvania Avenue,
Atlantic City, New Jersey 08401, Attn. Delores Dolbow Purchasing Agent.
The Casino Reinvestment Development Authority accepts no responsibility
for the timeliness of any mail, delivery or courier service.

Sealed bids shall be submitted to the CRDA in the manner prescribed in the
solicitation. The sealed envelopes/packages must be labeled “ TOURISM
DISTRICT RESTROOM RENOVATION PROJECT” and contain the bid opening
date and respondent’s name and address. Bids will be received at the Casi-
no Reinvestment Development Authority, 15 S. Pennsylvania Avenue, At-
lantic City, New Jersey on July 22, 2020 at 10:00 a.m. eastern prevailing time.
Bidders are solely responsible for the timely delivery of the bids and no bid

shall be considered which is presented after the date and time established
for receiving bids. The CRDA does not accept any responsibility for the
timeliness of any mail, delivery or courier service. Any bid received after the
date and time specified will be returned, unopened, to the respondent.

Sealed bids will be accepted by courier service, hand delivery, or by mail,
subject to the restrictions set forth herein. Respondents are encouraged to
MAIL in bids, but are cautioned to allow sufficient time for mail delivery to
ensure receipt by the date and time set forth herein. If any bid must be
hand delivered, the CRDA has a drop box located outside the front door of
the building for receipt of hand deliveries on July 22, 2020 (see below).

In light of Covid-19 restrictions, CRDA requests that sealed proposals be
sent as follows:

1. If you plan to use the U.S. Postal Service or other form of delivery service
such as Federal Express, United Parcels Service, DHL etc., please mail or oth-
erwise schedule your sealed bid with sufficient time for delivery. CRDA has
been notified of significant delivery delays due to the office being closed
and recommends a scheduled arrival date of at least TWO (2) days prior to
July 22, 2020. CRDA IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY DELAYS OCCASIONED
BY THE METHOD OF DELIVERY CHOSEN BY THE PROPOSER. ANY BIDS RE-
CEIVED AFTER, July 22 2020 @ 10:00 AM ARE NON RESPONSIVE.

2. If you plan on hand delivering the sealed bid package, please be advised
the CRDA office building is closed to the public. Therefore, sealed bids may

ONLY be dropped-off from 9:00 am to 10:00 am on July 22, 2020. A moni-
tored drop-box will be located outside the front door. Please place your
sealed bid inside the drop-box.

In light of Covid-19 restrictions and related disinfectant procedures, sealed
bids will be opened and read aloud outside in the parking lot (closest to At-
lantic Avenue) of the CRDA building in order to enable adequate social
distancing on July 22, 2020 at 11:30 am. Anyone wishing to attend the bid
opening must wear a facemask. Anyone attending the bid opening who
does not wear a facemask will be required to leave the parking lot.

Please remain in your vehicle until the opening starts.

The CRDA reserves the right to reject any and all bids, not award a contract
or re-solicit bids for this contract if deemed necessary by the CRDA. The
CRDA also reserves the right to reject any and all bids when it is determined
by the CRDA to be in its best interest. The CRDA further reserves the right to
waive minor irregularities in bids submitted in response to this solicitation.

Bidders are required to comply with the requirements of N.J.A.C. 17:27 (Af-
firmative Action), Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990 (42 U.S.C. 12101,
et.seq.), N.J.S.A. 52:32-44 (Business Registration) and N.J.S.A. 10:5-1 (Law
Against Discrimination).
6/25, 26/2020                                                                                                   $489.44

legals

CITY OF NEWARK
ESSEX COUNTY, NJ

TOWNSHIP OF UNION
ZONING BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT

NOTICE OF ACTION TAKEN

TAKE NOTICE, that at its regular
meeting on March 11, 2020, the
Zoning Board of Adjustment of the
Township of Union took the follow-
ing action:

Approved a resolution
memorializing the granting of
“(d)(2)” variance along with noted
“c” variances as subsumed therein
with Preliminary and Final Site Plan
approval to Public Service Electric &
Gas Company for Block 1810, Lot 2,
1625 Vauxhall Road decided on Feb-
ruary 19, 2020 and memorialized on
March 11, 2020.

A copy of the Resolution is filed in
the Office of the Zoning Board of
Adjustment and is available for pub-
lic inspection in that office during
regular office hours.

WEINER LAW GROUP LLP
Attorneys for Public Service Electric

& Gas Company
6/26/20                                  $48.05

TOWNSHIP OF VERONA

NOTICE OF ADOPTION
Ordinance No. 2020-13

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the
following Ordinance was regularly
passed and adopted at a Meeting of
the Township Council of the Town-
ship of Verona, in the County of Es-
sex, N.J., on June 22, 2020. ORDI-
NANCE No. 2020-13 AMENDING
CHAPTER A175-7 (VERONA COM-
MUNITY POOL; MEMBERSHIP AND
OTHER FEES) OF THE CODE OF THE
TOWNSHIP OF VERONA BY AMEND-
ING CERTAIN SECTIONS. I hereby
certify that the above Ordinance
was introduced at the Meeting of
the Township Council of the Town-
ship of Verona, New Jersey, held on
June 8, 2020, and after publication
according to law, was further con-
sidered for final passage and was fi-
nally adopted on June 22, 2020, af-
ter public hearings thereon, at a
meeting of the Township Council of
the Township of Verona, New Jersey.

Jennifer Kiernan
Municipal Clerk

6/26/2020                                   $48.05

PUBLIC NOTICE
MUNICIPAL EXCESS LIABILITY JOINT

INSURANCE FUND
MEETING CANCELLATION

Please be advised that the special
telephonic meeting of the Covid-19
Special Subcommittee of the Munic-
ipal Excess Liability Joint Insurance
Fund scheduled for Friday, June 26,
2020 at 10:30 AM has been can-
celed. A new meeting may be
scheduled at a later date.
6/26/2020                      $21.70

PUBLIC NOTICE
FIRE DISTRICT NO. 1

WOODBRIDGE
TOWNSHIP OF

WOODBRIDGE, NJ

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that a Special
Meeting of the Board of Fire Com-
missioners, Fire District No. 1, Wood-
bridge, NJ will be held on Tuesday,
June 30, 2020 at 6:30 PM at Fire
Headquarters, 418 School St., Wood-
bridge, NJ. Purpose of said meeting
is for personnel & legal matters only.
Please note that the regular meet-
ing of the Board of Fire Commission-
ers, Fire District No.1 will held on
Wednesday, July 1, 2020 at 7:00 PM.
The original notice stated Tuesday,
July 1, 2020 in error.
Jeffrey Moran, Secretary
6/26/2020                 $34.10

CLOSTER MAYOR AND COUNCIL
SPECIAL MEETING NOTICE

A Special Executive/Closed Session
Meeting of the Closter Mayor and
Council will be held telephonically
and via Zoom. The meeting ID num-
ber is 850 5292 3815 and the meet-
ing password is 8799hA. Video
conferencing may be accessed via a
Zoom app at the following link: http
s://us02web.zoom.us/j/8505292381
5?pwd=dWVrdmcxUnZDMTRMczJU
cXZORlQ1QT09. The meeting audio
may be accessed by calling + 1-646-
558-8656 and entering the meeting
ID number 850 5292 3815 and the
password 560743 at 6:30 p.m. on
Wednesday, June 24, 2020. The sole
purpose of the meeting will be to
discuss contract negotiations and a
matter involving the employment of
a Borough employee pursuant to
NJSA 10-4-12 (b) (7), (8).
Official action may be taken during
the Regular Meeting scheduled at
7:30 p.m. as posted and advertised.
ARLENE MARIE GRAY, Deputy Bor-
ough Clerk
6/26/2020                   $46.50

legal advertising

Find your next home at 
nj.com/realestate

BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT
NOTICE OF HEARING

Please take notice that RLF Newark
SPE, LLC (“Applicant”) the owner of
property located at 41-65 Doremus
Avenue, City of Newark, Essex Coun-
ty, NJ, identified on the Newark Tax
Map as Block 5010, Lot 5 (“Proper-
ty”), located in the I-3 (Heavy Indus-
trial) Zone, has made application to
the City of Newark Zoning Board of
Adjustment (App. No. 19-80) seek-
ing use variance, conditional use
variance and bulk variance relief,
preliminary and final site plan ap-
proval and design/submission waiv-
ers. The 5.3-acre Property is devel-
oped with an existing
commercial/industrial use, principal
structure, parking areas and drive
aisles.
The Applicant proposes to utilize
the Property for truck and heavy
equipment sales, leasing, repairs,
maintenance, storage/parking and
also utilizing the property as an N.J.
licensed emissions inspection facili-
ty. Accessory improvements and
modifications, including directional
signage, site lighting, fencing, land-
scaping and stormwater manage-
ment are proposed. The Applicant
seeks variance relief from the City
Zoning Ordinance (“Code”), pur-
suant to N.J.S.A. 40:55D-70d(1),
N.J.S.A. 40:55D-70d(3), and N.J.S.A.
40:55D-70c related to the use stand-
ards applicable to the proposed use
(truck / heavy equipment sales, leas-
ing, maintenance, repair, storage
and emissions inspection facility,
not permitted); front yard setback
(6’ required, 95.8’ existing and pro-
posed to remain); lot coverage (85%
permitted, 94% existing and pro-
posed); front yard impervious area
(55% permitted, 81.8% existing and
proposed to remain); rear yard im-
pervious area (30% permitted,
90.9% existing and proposed to re-
main); building transparency (25%
minimum required, <25% existing
and proposed); fence height (min. 5’
and max 8’ permitted, 4’ and 10’ ex-
isting and proposed); and parking
(110 spaces required, 96 existing
and proposed). The Applicant also
seeks preliminary and final site plan
approval and site plan submission /
design waivers. The Applicant will
also seek any additional variances,
waivers, interpretation or relief that
may be required by the Board at the
time of the public hearing.
The matter is scheduled for a virtual
/ electronic public hearing before
the City of Newark Zoning Board of
Adjustment on July 9, 2020 at 6:00
pm. In response to the COVID-19
emergency, pursuant to Governor
Murphy’s 2020 NJ Executive Orders
Nos. 103, 107, et seq. and per the
corresponding guidelines issued by
the N.J.D.C.A. Division of Local Gov-
ernment Services, the public hear-
ing will be conducted virtually, via
Zoom, accessible via meeting log-in
https://newarknj.zoom.us/j/9229532
5110 and/or audio dial-in: US
+13017158592, 13126266799,
16465588656, 12532158782,
13462487799 or 16699009128,
Webinar ID 922 9532 5110 and inter-
national numbers available at https:
//NewarkNJ.zoom.us/u/abpkxlm0z4.
Members of the public will have an
opportunity to observe, participate
and object to the application during
the scheduled virtual meeting. The
Board Secretary contact is: Nana
Jumah, jumahn@ci.newark.nj.us –
973-877-9400, 862-754-5989, 920
Broad Street, Suite 112, Newark, NJ
07102. All application documents,
plans, filed materials, exhibits, agen-
da and related information on how
to participate, provide public com-
ment, etc. will be accessible through
the Office of Planning and Zoning in
the Department of Economic and
Housing Development online at htt
p://newarkehd.com/planningzoning
. All filings will be submitted / avail-
able within the applicable statutory
deadlines, in advance of the public
hearing and if a member of the pub-
lic wishes to participate in the virtu-
al meeting, has questions and/or
lacks the technology capability to
view materials online, log-in and/or
dial-in to the proceedings, it is rec-
ommended that the Board Secretary
be contacted in advance.
By: Lawrence A. Calli, Esq.
Calli Law, LLC
170 Kinnelon Road – Suite 6
Kinnelon, NJ 07405
973-291-8102
Attorney for Applicant
Larry@callilawllc.com
6/26/2020                          $192.20

-NOTICE-
ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE LICENSE

Take notice that application has been made to the Borough of New Provi-
dence, Borough Clerk’s Office, Municipal Building, 360 Elkwood Avenue,
New Providence, NJ 07974 for a Place-to-Place transfer (expansion of prem-
ises) of Plenary Retail Consumption License No. 2011-33-008-002 issued by
the Borough of New Providence to Murray Hill Inn License Services LLC for
the premises located at 535 Central Avenue, New Providence, NJ 07974.
The following entities, each acquiring the aggregate 1% or more interest of
the ownership in this license are:
Name                                                           Address
Murray Hill Hospitality LLC                   535 Central Avenue, New Providence,
  f/k/a JSK Havre de Grace LLC            NJ 07974

Dada Moe Bistro LLC                              535 Central Avenue, New Providence,
                                                                      NJ 07974

Objections, if any, should be made immediately in writing to:
Borough of New Providence

Borough Clerk’s Office
Municipal Building
360 Elkwood Ave.

New Providence, NJ 07974
Murray Hill Inn License Services LLC
535 Central Avenue
New Providence, NJ 07974
6/26, 7/3/2020                 $167.44

NEWARK CENTRAL PLANNING BOARD
NOTICE OF VIRTUAL PUBLIC HEARING

Application # CPB 20-24                                     Date: June 26, 2020
To Property Owners                              Owner of Premises: GK Preservation LLC

Please take notice that the Applicant, West Market Owners LLC, has applied
to the Central Planning Board of the City of Newark to permit in the R-4
(Residential Low- Rise Multifamily) and R-6 (Residential High Rise Multifami-
ly), at premises located at 4-70 Littleton Avenue, Newark, New Jersey, 07107
Block 1808, Lot 1 (formerly Block 1808, Lot 1, Block 1832, Lot 1: Block 1833,
Lots 1, 60, 65: Block 1834, Lot 55 and a portion of the vacated Cabinet Street
as shown on the Tax Map of City of Newark) for proposed Minor Subdivision
of the Property into two (2) lots. Proposed Lot 1.01 will consist of ± 449,657
sf or ±10.323 acres and will continue to house the existing 422 Georgia King
Village residential development and community room with daycare. Pro-
posed Lot 1.02 will consist of ±28,289 sf or ±0.652 acres and will remain an
unimproved surface parking lot for a proposed future development. Appli-
cant also proposes to modify the existing number of off-street parking
spaces located on proposed Lot 1.01 from ± 275 regular parking spaces to
± 226 regular parking spaces along with associated site improvements. The
six (6) existing handicapped spaces will remain.
Applicant seeks Preliminary and Final Site Plan, Minor Subdivision, “c” var-
iances for insufficient off-street parking and insufficient parking lot shade
trees pursuant to the Land Use Ordinance of City of Newark as well as the
Municipal Land Use Law, and such variance relief, exceptions, waivers, per-
mits, interpretations, approvals, or licenses that are deemed necessary or
appropriate by the Applicant or the Planning Board, and/or specified by the
Planning Board’s planner or engineering consultants and which may arise
during the course of the hearing process. All previously approved variances
are affirmed.

Any person or persons affected by this application may have an opportuni-
ty to be heard at Zoom Virtual Hearing of the Central Planning Board on
Tuesday, July 7, 2020 at 6:00 P.M. and thereafter on such other dates as such
hearing may be continued. This hearing will take place remotely- by
videoconference or telephone conference only via web-based Zoom Appli-
cation.

PUBLIC ACCESS TO VIRTUAL MEETING:
To access the virtual hearing, you must join the virtual meeting. To access
the virtual meeting, you will need access to a computer with internet access
and/or dial in through a mobile or land line phone to log into the meeting.
To join the virtual meeting click on the link below
Please click the link below to join the webinar:

https://NewarkNJ.zoom.us/j/96104582109

Or iPhone one-tap :
   US: +13017158592,,96104582109#  or +13126266799,,96104582109#

Or Telephone:
   Dial(for higher quality, dial a number based on your current location):

US: +1 301 715 8592 or +1 312 626 6799 or +1 646 558 8656 or +1 253
215 8782  or +1 346 248 7799  or +1 669 900 9128
   Webinar ID: 961 0458 2109

International numbers available: https://NewarkNJ.zoom.us/u/abkxUTi6H
2
PUBLIC PARTICIPATION IN VIRTUAL MEETING:

You will be able to participate when the Board Chairman opens the meet-
ing to the public for the
public participation portion of the meeting at the end for you to ask ques-
tions and/or cross
examine witnesses and make statements. We ask that if you have questions
of the applicant prepared, that you e-mail them to the Board Secretary at ta
ylork@ci.newark,nj.us prior to the meeting. Your questions will be acknowl-
edged and read into the record and answered. If you have information or
exhibits you wish to be considered and entered into the record, you will
have to e-mail them to the Board Secretary at taylork@ci.newark.nj.us in ad-
vance of the meeting so that they may be marked into evidence.

All documents relating to this application will be posted on the City’s web-
site: https://newarkehd.com/planningzoning under the Central Planning
Board July 7, 2020 hearing tab. The applicant, by order of the Central Plan-
ning Board sends this notice to you. If you have questions, please contact
the Board Secretary or Supervising Planner:
Kevlin Taylor
Central Planning Board Secretary
Landmark and Historic Preservation Secretary
Department of Economic and Housing Development
City of Newark
920 Broad Street, Suite 112
Newark, NJ 07102
(973)-733-6204
taylork@ci.newark.nj.us
or
Pallavi Shinde, PP, AICP
Supervising Planner
Newark Planning and Zoning Office
Dept. of Economic and Housing Development
920 Broad Street, Room 419
Newark, N.J. 07102
(o) 973.733.6253
(m) 973.388.0883
shindep@ci.newark.nj.us

/s/ Marsha M. Moore
Marsha M. Moore, Esq.
Post Polak, P.A. (973) 228-9900 ext 220
mmoore@postpolak.com

Attorneys for Applicant, West Market Owners LLC
6/26/2020                                                                $328.44

Find your next job at 
nj.com/jobs

legals

NOTICE OF HEARING
BOROUGH OF KENILWORTH

JOINT PLANNING AND ZONING BOARD

In compliance with the New Jersey Municipal Land Use Law, the Ordinances
of the Borough of Kenilworth and the rules and regulations of the
Kenilworth Zoning Board of Adjustment (“Zoning Board”), and in order to
comply with the Executive Orders signed by Governor Murphy and in an ef-
fort to follow best practices recommended by the United States Center for
Disease Control (CDC), PLEASE TAKE NOTICE, that on Thursday, July 9, 2020
at 7:30 P.M. the Zoning Board of the Borough of Kenilworth will hold a VIR-
TUAL PUBLIC HEARING on the application of the owners/applicants, RJB Ni-
vas 121, LLC (the “Applicant”), in connection with the property located at
121 So. Michigan Avenue, Kenilworth, New Jersey, further identified as
Block: 135; Lot 13 (the “Property”).

THE PUBLIC HEARING ON THE APPLICATION WILL BE HEARD ON JULY 9
2020 AS A VIRTUAL PUBLIC HEARING BY REASON OF THE COVID-19 EMER-
GENCY.

The Property is located in the R-5 Zone District (“R-5 Zone”) and contains an
existing single-family dwelling. The Applicant removed a dilapidated ga-
rage, for safety’s sake, and increased on-site parking. The Kenilworth Land
Use Ordinance (“LUO”) requires single-family residences to have a garage
(§120-27.3A.(1)). Therefore, Applicant is requesting a variance for not hav-
ing a garage (the “Application”). In addition, Applicant seeks continuation
of existing bulk variances. The Applicant owns the property, and is making
no changes to the existing single-family residential use, which is permitted.

This Application requires one new Variance for the condition of not having
a garage, and requests continuation of all existing Bulk Variances from the
Kenilworth Land Use Ordinance (“LUO”): Minimum Lot Area: Permitted:
5,000 SF stories; Existing and Proposed: 4,166 SF; Minimum Lot Width: Per-
mitted: 50’; Existing & Proposed: 33.33’; Minimum Lot Frontage: Permitted:
50’; Existing and Proposed: 33.33’; Minimum Front Yard (Michigan Ave-
Ground Floor): Permitted: 25’; Existing & Proposed: 17.53’; Minimum Front
Yard (Michigan Ave-Second Floor): Permitted: 23’; Existing & Proposed:
23.24’; Minimum Front Yard (Passaic Ave-Ground Floor): Permitted: 25’; Ex-
isting & Proposed: 6.03’; Minimum Front Yard (Passaic Ave-Second Floor):
Permitted: 23’; Existing & Proposed: 6.03’; Minimum Side Yard: Permitted: 5’;
Existing & Proposed: 2.68’; and such other variances, relief, exemptions, de-
viations and/or waivers that may be required upon an analysis of the plans
and testimony at the VIRTUAL PUBLIC HEARING on the application of RJB
Nivas 121, LLC.

The Zoning Board will hold a remote meeting to be conducted through
Zoom Webinar. Details of the how the public can join the meeting via com-
puter or personal device, and participate, electronically or by phone, are as
follows:

Kenilworth Zoning Board Meeting
July 9, 2020 7:30 PM
Zoom Meeting Link:

https://us02web.zoom.us/meeting/register/tZ0rcuCrrDMiHtKrP3t1_5b_5EY
4PKEJ-sq1

Telephone # (for higher quality audio) will be available prior to the meeting
on the Kenilworth website.

The application, plans, and all documents submitted in relation to the appli-
cation are on file in the office of the Zoning Board Secretary, Kenilworth
Borough Hall, 567 Boulevard, Kenilworth, New Jersey 07033, during that of-
fice’s regular business hours. Digital copies are available by contacting the
Board Secretary, Kathleen Moschitta at deputyclerk@kenilworthnj.org or by
viewing the documents on the Borough of Kenilworth website: http://www.
kenilworthborough.com. Members of the public who have any questions,
comments, or concerns regarding the remote meeting process, or who are
unable to access the plans digitally, should contact the Board Secretary
Kathleen Moschitta at 908-276-9090, or by email deputyclerk@kenilworthnj.
org.

AGAIN, THIS HEARING WILL BE A VIRTUAL HEARING. TO ATTEND THE VIRTU
AL HEARING, PLEASE FOLLOW THE ABOVE INSTRUCTIONS, OR CONTACT
THE BOARD SECRETARY, KATHLEEN MOSCHITTA, AS SET FORTH ABOVE
ANY INDIVIDUAL LACKING THE RESOURCES OR KNOW-HOW FOR TECHNO-
LOGICAL ACCESS TO THE BOROUGH OF KENILWORTH’S ZONING BOARD OF
ADJUSTMENT’S THURSDAY, JULY 9, 2020 VIRTUAL PUBLIC HEARING
SHOULD CONTACT THE ZONING BOARD SECRETARY AS SET FORTH ABOVE
FOR ASSISTANCE IN ACCESSING THE PLANS AND THE VIRTUAL PUBLIC
MEETING.

Stephen F. Hehl, Esq. 
Attorney for the Applicant

6/26/2020                                                                                     $273.70

First Energy/JCP&L Right of Way Vegetation Management
Aspen Tree Expert Company Inc. will be doing vegetation management

along the powerline right of ways. This will take place from June 23, 2020
until August 15, 2020. Applications will take place in Monmouth, Middlesex
and Mercer Counties in Manalapan, Matawan, Aberdeen, Hightstown, East

Windsor, Old Bridge, Sayreville and South Amboy
All applications will be done by 4 wheel drive vehicles with sprayers.

Aspen Tree Expert Company Inc.
481 Wright- Debow Road

Jackson, NJ 08527
732-928-5747

Pesticide License #97049A
Contact: David Ossowski CTSP for any questions or information.

Consumer Information as required by D.E.P. State of New Jersey 7:30-9.11
We are required by the D.E.P. to list all herbicides that we at Aspen Tree Ex-

pert Co. Inc. may use during the course of our program.
.
Common Name                        Active Ingredient                                      EPA#
Vastlan                                       Triclopyr choline                                  62719-687
Milestone                                   Aminopyralid                                        627-19-519
Tordon K                                   Picloram                                                  62719-6
Escort XP                                   Metsulfuron methyl                            432-1549
Rodeo                                        Glyphosate                                             62719-324
Arsenal                                       Imazapyr                                                241-346
Krenite                                       Ammonium salt of fosamine            42750-247

National Pesticide Information Center (general questions) 1-800-858-7378
NJ Poison Information & Education Systems (Emergencies) 1-800-222-1222

NJ DEP Pesticide Control Program 609-984-6507
(This number is for pesticides regulations information, complaints and

health referrals.)

Upon request, the pesticide applicator business shall provide a resident
with notification at least 12 hours prior to the application, except for Quar-
antine and Disease Vector Control only, when conditions necessitate pesti-

cide applications sooner than that time.
6/26/2020                                       $119.14

Plan your weekend at 
nj.com/events


